

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(DEEMED UNIVERSITY u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Accredited by NAAC, Grade A++

Scctor-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209, Tel: 022-27432471/27431994 E-mail: registrar@mgmuhs.com, Website: www.mgmuhs.com

26th April, 2024.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ramesh Onkar Kotkar, Physical Education & Sports Instructor of MGM Institute of Health Sciences (MGMIHS), Navi Mumbai is a Nodal Officer for all the constituent units of MGMIHS at Navi Mumbai and Aurangabad campuses.

One senior faculty of each constituent unit coordinates with Mr. Ramesh Onkar Kotkar for various sports and cultural activities to be conducted at their respective units.



Registrar
Dr. Rajesh B. Goel
Registrar
MGM Institute of Resift Sciences
(Deemed University u/s 3 of CGC Act 17 p.
Navi Mumbai- 410 209



MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI (A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) (Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.022-27437631, 27437632 Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com / Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in

Declaration

This is regarding Full-time sports coach. Our Institute is a constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai (MGMIHS), a Deemed to be University.

At MGMIHS we have a Full-time sports coach who caters to support the sport incharge of the constituent Units.

A full-time sports coach has been appointed at MGMIHS.

Mr. Rohit I. Gupta, sport incharge from Institute coordinates with the University Full-time sports coach.

KAMOTHI

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences MGM Institute of Health Sciences Kamothe, NM

Director

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences MGM Institute of Health Sciences Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410 209. India